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BUTTON GUIDE: EN

Lid

Power    button
Pump     button
Vibration   button
Pressure Release    button
Suction    button

HOW TO USE:

Clean thoroughly before and after each use. Unscrew the lid at the 
bottom of the device. It is recommended to apply a water-based 
lubricant during each use for a better experience. Not compatible 
with silicone lubricant.
Power Button: Press and hold the power    button for 3 seconds 
to turn on/off. A red LED will light up and remain solid to indicate 
power is on.
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Pump Mode: Press the pump     button to enter Pump Mode. 
Press again to pause Pump Mode.

Vibration Mode: Press and hold the vibration   button to turn on 
Vibration Mode, and press again to cycle through the 3 vibration 
intensities. Hold the vibration   button down for 3 seconds to turn 
off Vibration Mode.

Pressure Release Button: While using Pump Mode, press the 
pressure release     button to quickly release air pressure.

Suction Mode: Press the suction    button to enter Suction Mode, 
and press again to cycle through the 3 suction patterns. Press  
and hold the suction    button down for 3 seconds to turn off 
Suction Mode.

CLEANING & STORAGE:

1. To clean the device, first ensure the item is fully turned off. 

2. Carefully pull the inner sleeve from the device.

3. Clean with warm water and mild soap or a non-alcohol based 
toy cleaner. 

4. Wipe dry with a clean, soft towel.

5. Place the stroker sleeve back into the 
device, ensuring it is in the correct 
orientation.

6. Store in a dry place away from 
direct sunlight. Avoid exposing it to 
extreme heat. Keep away from water 
and never immerse it.
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Caution: This product is not intended for therapeutic purposes. 
It should not be used on swollen or inflamed areas of skin. 
Prolonged and frequent use is not advised or recommended.

Tonga B.V.  
Noordpolderstraat 21,  
4571 LR Axel, The Netherlands  
www.tongabv.com

Disposal of old electronic equipment (applicable in the EU and 
other European countries with separate waste collection systems):  
 

 
The crossed-out dustbin symbol indicates that these items should 
not be treated as household waste, but rather brought to the 
appropriate collection point for recycling electrical and electronic 
equipment.

CHARGING:

Connect the included USB charging cable to the port on the back 
of the device.

Flashing LED Light: Item is charging. 
Solid LED Light: Item is fully charged. 
Full charge takes approx. 120 min

SPECIFICATIONS:

Material: Silicone, ABS, & TPE
Charging Time: 120 min
Use Time: 120 min
Battery: 850mAh

SAFETY & WARNINGS:
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GUÍA DE BOTONES:ES

Tapa

Botón de encendido 
Botón de bombeo 
Botón de vibración 
Botón de liberación 
de presión 
Botón de succión

MODO DE EMPLEO:

Limpia a fondo el aparato antes y después de cada uso. 
Desenrosca la tapa en la parte inferior del dispositivo. Se 
recomienda aplicar lubricante a base de agua en cada uso 
para disfrutar de una mejor experiencia. No compatible con 
lubricantes de silicona.
Encender/apagar el dispositivo: Mantén pulsado el botón de 
encendido    durante 3 segundos para encender o apagar. Un LED 
rojo se ilumina y permanece fijo para indicar que la alimentación 
está encendida.
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Modo de bombeo: Pulsa el botón de bombeo     para acceder 
al modo de bombeo. Pulsa de nuevo para pausar el modo de 
bombeo.

Modo de vibración: Mantén pulsado el botón de vibración   para 
activar el modo de vibración y vuelve a pulsarlo para alternar 
entre las 3 intensidades de vibración. Mantén pulsado el botón 
de vibración   durante 3 segundos para desactivar el modo de 
vibración.

Botón de liberación de presión: Durante el modo de bombeo, 
pulsa el botón de liberación de presión     para liberar rápidamente 
la presión de aire.

Modo de succión: Pulsa el botón de succión para    entrar en el 
modo de succión y vuelve a pulsarlo para pasar por los 3 patrones 
de succión. Mantén pulsado el botón de succión    durante 3 
segundos para desactivar el modo de succión.

LIMPIEZA Y ALMACENAMIENTO:

1. Para limpiar el aparato, primero asegúrate de que está 
completamente apagado. 

2. Tira con cuidado de la funda interior del dispositivo.

3. Limpia con agua tibia y un jabón suave o un limpiador de 
juguetes sin alcohol. 

4. Seca con una toalla limpia y suave.

5. Vuelve a colocar la funda del 
estimulador en el dispositivo, 
asegurándote de que esté en la 
orientación correcta.

6. Conservar en un lugar seco y 
protegido de la luz solar directa. Evita 
exponerlo al calor extremo. Mantenlo 
alejado del agua y nunca lo sumerjas.
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Precaución: Este producto no está destinado a fines terapéuticos. 
No debe utilizarse en zonas de la piel hinchadas o inflamadas. No 
se aconseja ni recomienda el uso prolongado y frecuente.

Tonga B.V.  
Noordpolderstraat 21,  
4571 LR Axel, The Netherlands  
www.tongabv.com

Eliminación de aparatos electrónicos viejos (aplicable en la UE 
y otros países europeos con sistemas de recogida selectiva de 
residuos):  
 

El símbolo del cubo de basura tachado indica que estos artículos 
no deben tratarse como residuos domésticos, sino que deben 
llevarse al punto de recogida adecuado para el reciclaje de 
aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.

CARGA:

Conecta el cable de carga USB incluido al puerto situado en la 
parte posterior del aparato.

Luz LED intermitente: El aparato se está cargando. 
Luz LED fija: El aparato está completamente cargado. 
Tarda unos 120 minutos en cargarse por completo.

ESPECIFICACIONES:

Materiales: Silicona, ABS, y TPE
Tiempo de carga: 120 minutos
Tiempo de uso: 120 minutos
Batería: 850mAh

SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:



9

TASTENANLEITUNG: DE

Deckel

Einschalttaste 
Pumpentaste
Vibrationstaste
Druckablasstaste
Absaugtaste

VERWENDUNG:

Vor und nach dem Gebrauch gründlich reinigen. Schrauben Sie 
den Deckel auf der Unterseite des Geräts ab. Es wird empfohlen, 
bei jedem Gebrauch ein Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis aufzutragen, 
um für ein besseres Erlebnis zu sorgen. Nicht kompatibel mit 
Silikon-Gleitmittel.
Gerät ein-/ausschalten: Halten Sie die Einschalttaste     3 
Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Vibrationsmodus ein-/
auszuschalten. Eine rote LED leuchtet auf und leuchtet dauerhaft, 
um anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät eingeschaltet ist.
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Pumpenmodus: Drücken Sie die Pumpentaste     , um den 
Pumpenmodus zu aktivieren. Drücken Sie sie erneut, um den 
Pumpenmodus anzuhalten.

Vibrationsmodus: Drücken Sie die Vibrationstaste   und halten 
Sie diese gedrückt, um den Vibrationsmodus einzuschalten, und 
drücken Sie sie erneut, um zwischen den 3 Vibrationsstärken 
zu wechseln. Halten Sie die Vibrationstaste   3 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, um den Vibrationsmodus auszuschalten.

Druckablasstaste: Drücken Sie im Pumpenmodus die 
Druckablasstaste    , um den Luftdruck schnell abzulassen.

Absaugmodus: Drücken Sie die Absaugtaste    , um den 
Absaugmodus zu aktivieren, und drücken Sie sie erneut, um 
zwischen den 3 Absaugmustern zu wechseln. Halten Sie die 
Absaugtaste    3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Absaugmodus 
auszuschalten.

PFLEGE UND AUFBEWAHRUNG:
1. Um das Gerät zu reinigen, stellen Sie zunächst sicher, dass es 

vollständig ausgeschaltet ist. 

2. Ziehen Sie die Innenhülse vorsichtig aus dem Gerät.

3. Mit warmem Wasser und einer milden Seife oder 
alkoholfreiem Spielzeugreiniger reinigen. 

4. Mit einem sauberen, weichen 
Handtuch trocken wischen.

5. Stecken Sie die Stroker-Hülse wieder 
in das Gerät und stellen Sie sicher, 
dass sie richtig ausgerichtet ist.

6. An einem trockenen Ort lagern 
und nicht direktem Sonnenlicht 
aussetzen. Vermeiden Sie extreme 
Hitzeeinwirkung. Halten Sie es von 
Wasser fern, bzw. tauchen Sie es 
nicht ein.
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Achtung: Dieses produkt ist nicht für therapeutische zwecke 
bestimmt. Es sollte nicht auf geschwollenen oder entzündeten 
hautpartien angewendet werden. Eine längere und häufige 
anwendung wird nicht empfohlen.

Tonga B.V.  
Noordpolderstraat 21,  
4571 LR Axel, The Netherlands  
www.tongabv.com

Entsorgung von elektronischen Altgeräten (gilt in der 
EU und anderen europäischen Ländern mit getrennten 
Abfallsammelsystemen): 
 

Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne weist darauf hin, 
dass diese Gegenstände nicht als Hausmüll zu behandeln sind, 
sondern zu den entsprechenden Sammelstellen für das Recycling 
von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten gebracht werden müssen.

LADEN:

Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Ladekabel an den Anschluss 
auf der Rückseite des Geräts an.

Blinkendes LED-Licht: Gerät wird geladen. 
Permanentes LED-Licht: Das Gerät ist vollständig aufgeladen. 
Das vollständige Aufladen dauert ca. 120 Minuten.

SPEZIFIKATIONEN:

Material: Silikon, ABS und TPE
Aufladezeit: 120 Minuten
Betriebsdauer: 120 Minuten
Akku: 850mAh

SICHERHEIT UND WARNHINWEISE:
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GUIDA AI TASTI:IT

Coperchio

Pulsante di accensione
Tasto pompa 
Tasto atmosfera
Tasto rilascio 
della pressione 
Tasto aspirazione

MODALITÀ D’USO:

Pulire accuratamente prima e dopo ogni utilizzo. Svitare il 
coperchio nella parte inferiore del dispositivo. Si consiglia di 
applicare un lubrificante a base d’acqua durante ogni utilizzo per 
una migliore esperienza. Non compatibile con lubrificanti al 
silicone.
Accensione/spegnimento del dispositivo: Tenere premuto il 
tasto accensione     per 3 secondi per accendere/spegnere il 
dispositivo. Un LED rosso si accende e rimane acceso per indicare 
che l’alimentazione è accesa.
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Modalità pompa: Premere il tasto pompa     per accedere alla 
modalità pompa. Premere nuovamente per mettere in pausa la 
modalità pompa.

Modalità vibrazione: Tenere premuto il tasto vibrazione   per 
attivare la modalità vibrazione e premerlo nuovamente per 
scorrere le 3 intensità di vibrazione. Tenere premuto il tasto 
vibrazione   per 3 secondi per disattivare la modalità vibrazione.

Tasto rilascio della pressione: Mentre si usa la modalità pompa, 
premere il pulsante rilascio della pressione     per rilasciare 
rapidamente la pressione dell’aria.

Modalità aspirazione: Premere il pulsante aspirazione    per 
accedere alla modalità aspirazione e premerlo nuovamente 
per scorrere i 3 schemi di aspirazione. Tenere premuto il tasto 
aspirazione    per 3 secondi per disattivare la modalità aspirazione.

PULIZIA E CONSERVAZIONE:

1. Per pulire il dispositivo, assicurarsi innanzitutto che questo sia 
completamente spento. 

2. Estrarre con cautela la custodia interna dal dispositivo.

3. Pulire con acqua tiepida e sapone neutro o con un detergente 
per giocattoli non alcolico.

4. Asciugare con un panno morbido e 
pulito.

5. Riposizionare il manicotto stroker 
nel dispositivo, assicurandosi che sia 
orientato correttamente.

6. Conservare in un luogo asciutto e 
lontano dalla luce solare diretta. Evita 
di esporlo a temperature estreme. 
Tienilo lontano dall’acqua e non 
immergerlo mai.
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Attenzione: Questo prodotto non è destinato a scopi terapeutici. 
Non deve essere usato su aree cutanee gonfie o infiammate. Un 
uso prolungato e frequente non è consigliato né raccomandato.

Tonga B.V.  
Noordpolderstraat 21,  
4571 LR Axel, The Netherlands  
www.tongabv.com

Smaltimento di vecchie apparecchiature elettroniche (applicabile 
nell’UE e in altri paesi europei con sistemi di raccolta differenziata):  
 

 
Il simbolo della pattumiera barrato indica che questi articoli 
non devono essere trattati come rifiuti domestici, ma piuttosto 
portati al punto di raccolta appropriato per il riciclaggio delle 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

RICARICA:

Collegare il cavo di ricarica USB incluso alla porta sul retro del 
dispositivo.

Luce LED lampeggiante: Il dispositivo è in carica. 
Luce LED fissa: Il dispositivo è completamente carico. 
La ricarica completa richiede circa 120 minuti.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE:

Materiali: Silicone e ABS e TPE
Tempo di ricarica: 120 minuti
Tempo di utilizzo: 120 minuti
Batteria: 850mAh

SICUREZZA E AVVERTENZE:



15

GUIDE DES BOUTONS: FR

Couvercle

Bouton marche/arrêt 
Bouton de pompe 
Bouton de vibration
Bouton de relâchement 
de la pression
Bouton de succion

MODE D’EMPLOI:

Nettoyez la gaine en profondeur avant et après chaque utilisation. 
Dévissez le couvercle situé au bas de l’appareil. Il est recommandé 
d’appliquer un lubrifiant à base d’eau lors de chaque utilisation 
pour une meilleure expérience. Non compatible avec les 
lubrifiants à base de silicone.
Allumer/éteindre l’appareil: Maintenez le bouton Marche    
appuyé pendant 3 secondes pour allumer/éteindre l’appareil. 
Une LED rouge s’allume alors et reste allumée pour indiquer que 
l’appareil est sous tension.
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Mode Pompe: Appuyez sur le bouton de pompe     pour activer le 
mode Pompe. Appuyez de nouveau dessus pour mettre le mode 
Pompe en pause.

Mode Vibration: Maintenez le bouton de vibration   appuyé pour 
activer le mode Vibration, puis appuyez de nouveau dessus pour 
parcourir les 3 intensités de vibration disponibles. Maintenez le 
bouton de vibration   appuyé pendant 3 secondes pour désactiver 
le mode Vibration.   

Bouton de relâchement de la pression: Lorsque vous utilisez 
le mode Pompe, appuyez sur le bouton de relâchement de la 
pression     pour relâcher rapidement la pression de l’air.

Mode Succion: Appuyez sur le bouton de succion    pour activer 
le mode Succion, puis appuyez de nouveau dessus pour parcourir 
les 3 programmes de succion disponibles. Maintenez le bouton de 
succion    appuyé pendant 3 secondes pour désactiver le 
mode Succion.

NETTOYAGE ET RANGEMENT:
1. Pour nettoyer l’appareil, assurez-vous d’abord que celui-ci est 

complètement éteint. 

2. Retirez délicatement la gaine interne de l’appareil.

3. Nettoyez la gaine avec de l’eau chaude et du savon doux ou 
avec un produit nettoyant sans alcool pour jouets sexuels. 

4. Essuyez-la avec une serviette douce 
propre. 

5. Replacez la gaine de masturbation 
dans l’appareil, en vous assurant 
qu’elle est dans le bon sens.

6. Rangez-le dans un endroit sec à l’abri 
de la lumière directe du soleil. Évitez 
de l’exposer à la chaleur extrême. 
Tenez-le à l’écart de l’eau et ne 
l’immergez jamais.
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Attention: Ce produit n’est pas destiné à une utilisation 
thérapeutique. Il ne doit pas être utilisé sur des zones enflées ou 
enflammées de la peau. Une utilisation prolongée et fréquente 
n’est pas conseillée ni recommandée.

Tonga B.V.  
Noordpolderstraat 21,  
4571 LR Axel, The Netherlands  
www.tongabv.com

Comment jeter des équipements électroniques usagés (applicable 
dans l’UE et les autres pays européens dotés de systèmes de 
collecte séparée des déchets) : 
 

Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que ces articles ne 
doivent pas être traités comme des déchets ménagers, mais plutôt 
apportés au point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage des 
équipements électriques et électroniques.

CHARGEMENT:

Branchez le câble de chargement USB fourni sur le port situé à 
l’arrière de l’appareil.

LED clignotante: L’unité est en cours de chargement. 
LED allumée en continu: L’unité est chargée à fond. 
La charge complète prend environ 120 minutes.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES:

Matériaux: Silicone, ABS et TPE
Temps de charge: 120 minutes
Temps d’utilisation: 120 minutes
Batterie: 850mAh

SÉCURITÉ ET AVERTISSEMENTS:
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GUIA DE BOTÕES:PT

Tampa

Botão de alimentação 
Botão da bomba 
Botão de vibração 
Botão de libertação 
de pressão 
Botão de sucção

MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO:

Limpe cuidadosamente antes e depois de cada utilização. 
Desaparafuse a tampa na parte inferior do dispositivo. 
Recomenda-se a aplicação de um lubrificante à base de água 
durante cada utilização para uma melhor experiência. Não 
compatível com lubrificante de silicone.
Ligar/Desligar o Dispositivo: Pressione e segure o botão de 
energia durante 3 segundos para ligar/desligar. Um LED vermelho 
acender-se-á e permanecerá fixo para indicar que a energia está 
ligada.
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Modo de Bomba: Pressione o botão da bomba     para entrar no 
Modo de Bomba. Pressione novamente para pausar no Modo de 
Bomba.

Modo de Vibração: Pressione e segure o botão de vibração 
para ativar o Modo de Vibração e pressione novamente para 
navegar entre as 3 intensidades de vibração. Mantenha o botão de 
vibração   pressionado durante 3 segundos para desativar o Modo 
de Vibração.

Botão de libertação de pressão: Ao utilizar o Modo de Bomba, 
pressione o botão de libertação de pressão     para libertar 
rapidamente a pressão do ar.

Modo de Sucção: Pressione o botão de sucção    para entrar no 
Modo de Sucção e pressione novamente para navegar entre os 3 
padrões de sucção. Prima e mantenha premido o botão de sucção         
   durante 3 segundos para desligar o Modo de sucção.

LIMPEZA E ARRUMAÇÃO:

1. Para limpar o dispositivo, certifique-se primeiro de que o 
objeto está totalmente desligado. 

2. Puxe cuidadosamente a manga interior do dispositivo.

3. Limpe com água morna e sabão neutro ou limpador de 
brinquedos sem álcool. 

4. Secar com uma toalha limpa e macia.

5. Volte a colocar a manga do 
acelerador do dispositivo, 
certificando-se de que está na 
orientação correta.

6. Armazene num local seco sem luz 
solar direta. Evitar a exposição ao 
calor extremo. Manter afastado da 
água e nunca submergir.
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Precauções: Este produto não é para utilização com propósitos 
terapêuticos. Não deve ser utilizado em zonas da pele inchadas 
ou inflamadas. A utilização prolongada e frequente não é 
aconselhada ou recomendada.

Tonga B.V.  
Noordpolderstraat 21,  
4571 LR Axel, The Netherlands  
www.tongabv.com

Eliminação de equipamentos eletrónicos usados (aplicável na UE 
e noutros países europeus com sistemas de recolha seletiva de 
resíduos): 
 
 
O símbolo do caixote do lixo riscado indica que estes artigos não 
devem ser tratados como lixo doméstico, mas sim levados para o 
ponto de recolha adequado para a reciclagem de equipamento 
elétrico e eletrónico.

CARREGAR:

Ligue o cabo de carregamento USB incluído à porta na parte de 
trás do dispositivo.

Luz LED Intermitente: O item está a carregar. 
Luz LED Fixa: O item está totalmente carregado. 
O carregamento completo demora cerca de 120 minutos.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES:

Materiais: Silicone, ABS, e TPE
Tempo de carga: 120 minutos
Tempo de utilização: 120 minutos
Bateria: 850mAh

SEGURANÇA E AVISOS:
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РУКОВОДСТВО ПО КНОПКАМ: RU

Крышка

Кнопка питания 
Кнопка насоса
Кнопка вибрации
Кнопка сброса давления
Кнопка всасывания

КАК ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ:

Тщательно очищайте до и после каждого использования. 
Открутите крышку в нижней части устройства. Для удобства 
использования рекомендуется наносить смазку на водной основе 
при каждом использовании. Несовместимо с силиконовой 
смазкой.

Включение/выключение питания устройства: Нажмите и 
удерживайте кнопку питания     в течение 3 секунд, чтобы 
включить/выключить. Красный светодиод загорится и будет 
гореть постоянно, указывая на то, что питание включено.
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Режим насоса: Нажмите кнопку насоса     , чтобы войти в Режим 
насоса. Нажмите еще раз, чтобы приостановить Режим насоса.

Режим вибрации: Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку вибрации  , 
чтобы включить Режим вибрации, и нажмите еще раз, чтобы 
циклически переключаться между 3 уровнями интенсивности 
вибрации. Удерживайте кнопку вибрации   нажатой в течение 3 
секунд, чтобы выключить режим вибрации.

Кнопка сброса давления: При использовании Режима насоса 
нажмите кнопку сброса     давления, чтобы быстро сбросить 
давление воздуха.

Режим всасывания: Нажмите кнопку всасывания    , чтобы войти 
в Режим всасывания, и нажмите еще раз, чтобы просмотреть 3 
схемы всасывания. Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку всасывания     
в течение 3 секунд, чтобы выключить Режим всасывания.

ЧИСТКА И ХРАНЕНИЕ:

1. Чтобы очистить устройство, сначала убедитесь, что оно 
полностью выключено. 

2. Осторожно вытащите внутренний чехол из устройства.

3. Очистите с помощью теплой воды и мягкого мыла или 
чистящего средства для игрушек без спирта.  

4. Вытрите насухо чистым мягким 
полотенцем.

5. Поместите чехол поршня обратно 
в устройство, убедившись, что он 
находится в правильном положении.

6. Храните в сухом месте вдали 
от прямых солнечных лучей. Не 
подвергайте его воздействию 
высоких температур. Держитесь 
подальше от воды и никогда не 
погружайте в воду.
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Внимание: Этот продукт не предназначен для терапевтических 
целей. Его нельзя использовать на опухших или воспаленных 
участках кожи. Длительное и частое применение не 
рекомендуется.

Tonga B.V.  
Noordpolderstraat 21,  
4571 LR Axel, The Netherlands  
www.tongabv.com

Утилизация старого электронного оборудования (применимо 
в ЕС и других европейских странах с раздельными системами 
сбора отходов): 
 
 
 
Символ зачеркнутого мусорного бака означает, что эти предметы 
не следует утилизировать как бытовые отходы, а их нужно 
доставить в соответствующий пункт сбора для утилизации 
электрического и электронного оборудования.

ЗАРЯДКА:

Подключите прилагаемый USB-кабель для зарядки к порту на 
задней панели устройства.

Мигающий светодиод: Устройство заряжается. 
Светодиод светится непрерывно: Устройство полностью 
заряжено. 
Полная зарядка занимает около 120 минут.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:

Материалы: силикон, АБС и ТПЭ
Время зарядки: 120 минут.
Время использования: 120 минут.
Аккумулятор: 850mAh

БЕЗОПАСНОСТЬ И ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ:



www.tongabv.com


